Resolution No. 1995- 93

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments

To The FEDERAL PROJECTS Fund
Yor The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1996 VN ey T 5

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1995-96 FEDERAL

PROJECTS - Preschool Incentive Grant fund ; and,

WHEREAS, line item increases and decreases need to be made due to indirect cost charges.
«wing unable to be taken on equipment.
HOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,

onnesser, assembled in regular session on this  20th day of November , 1995, that:

SECTION 1. The Preschool Tncentive Grant Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account. Approved & _  Amended :
_ Number Account Budget (Inc./Dec.) . Budget

Expenditures

ries.

G 163 Bducational Assistants $4,939.00 33.00 | _ $4,972.00\‘
79100 Series: T
79160 590 Indirect Cost 433.00 (33.00) 400.00
$5,372.00 0.00 . $5,372.00

i :\_\.,!-

SEGTION 2., BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County *
ommnissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are

horeby ropealed.,
DUTION 3. BE IT FURTIHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect‘from and after its
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes

ioard of County Commissioners.

UTO O THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING
»OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

- {7

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED;

_ o _'_:,:1.-" A b //4‘”’:,’/‘% &@

Chairman, lealth/Education/Welfare Committee Chairman, Pinance, Ways & Means Committee
Mot ion made by Commissioner Dunn that the forego\gg and hereto.-

ld resolution be approved.  Scconded by Commissioner Stewart .

lpon being putt to a roll eall vote, motion carried ‘

b BTG i APPROVED:

NS S T Sy

Pat Searbrough, Couanty Clerk Ron Cifford, County Executive :
P B i S0 Mday of November , 1995. : :




